As Adopted by the House

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

H. R. No. 352

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

25

Representatives Carfagna, Liston, Cera, Kelly, Merrin

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Michael Nehf on his retirement from the State Teachers Retirement System of Ohio.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Michael Nehf on his retirement as the executive director of the State Teachers Retirement System of Ohio, June 30, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Michael Nehf is deserving of recognition. The executive director of STRS Ohio since 2008, he has been diligent in upholding the system's mission to build retirement security for our state's public educators. Indeed, his commitment to the organization's members reflects the utmost professionalism, and he has fostered a positive culture and furthered issues that are of great importance to the future of Ohio's teachers; and

WHEREAS, Michael Nehf has earned widespread respect and 12 admiration, and during his tenure, he has overseen myriad 13 operations, helped grow assets, navigated needed pension reforms, 14 and improved the solvency of the retiree health care program. In 15 addition, he has been a vital bridge between STRS Ohio's nearly 16 half a million members and the state legislature, and his advocacy 17 in the areas of service retirement, disability and survivor 18 benefits, and health care coverage is worthy of commendation; and 19

WHEREAS, Over the years, Michael Nehf has adapted to the 20 changes in Ohio's system of education, and his integrity has been 21 recognized time and again. His expert service is an example of 22 excellence, and his leadership will stand as the hallmark of 23 progress and quality; therefore be it 24

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

H. R. No. 352 As Adopted by the House

Representatives of the 133rd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	26
this Resolution, applaud Michael Nehf for his paramount service	27
and extend best wishes for continued success in the years to come;	28
and be it further	29
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	30
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Michael	31
Nehf.	32

Page	2
------	---